

Date: 1<sup>st</sup> September 2021

Ref: HML/2021/66

## TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

## **HIMEL LOYAL PANEL BUILDER**

We are glad to inform that **M/s KBB Electrical Switchgear Industries L.L.C,** PO Box: 33708, Dubai, U.A.E, is a loyal panel builder for Himel and are using our low voltage and industrial automation components in their panel boards for various projects.

Himel provides all the training and technical support to panel builders for the right selection, installation and maintenance of our components and we have no objection for **M/s KBB Electrical Switchgear Industries L.L.C** to use them in their panel boards.

Himel products purchased from our authorized distributors are covered under the standard warranty term, provided they are selected, installed and commissioned as per the relevant electrical regulations and Himel user manual. As a panel builder **M/s KBB Electrical Switchgear Industries L.L.C** is responsible for the design and quality of the final product.

We wish M/s KBB Electrical Switchgear Industries L.L.C all the success for the projects.

For Himel Hong Kong Ltd.

Balaji LENKA

Vice President, ME & Africa

huson